credit spreads. Desperate investor “search for yield” is still creating a wide deviation between Antares’ fundamental FV assessment (including the 70bps

QE adjustment) and market pricing.

We have factored in 2 QE options for Scenario 5:

1. Positive cash and bond yields and,

2. European/Japan style negative cash and bond yields

We show the 2 options as a range under Scenario 5. The probability/impact of negative rates produces FV’s well below current market pricing, implying

the longer end is very cheap. In the event of negative rates, we assume the spread between 10 year and 30 year bonds will be 50bps, similar levels to

Europe and Japan. Overall Market pricing suggests that investors are pricing in a mix of Scenario 4 and Scenario 5.

The table below provides a summary of the respective conditions in Scenarios 4 & 5 and shows fair values based on Scenario 4 and Scenario 5 and a
50:50 mix of Scenarios 4 & 5.

• Scenario 4: Much Slower Global Growth - Event Driven? GDP 1%, Inflation 1%.

• Scenario 5: Major Downside Shock, Global Deflationary Recession, Global QE, GDP -2%, Inflation -1%, possibly negative rates.

Instrument
Fair Value

(FV) Scen 4

Fair Value (FV)

Scen 5

50% Scen 4
50% Scen 5

(FV)

Market
Price

50:50 FV - Market
exp (+)/cheap (-)

Cash (6mth forward) 0.25% 0.05 to 0.25% 0.20% 0.13% +0.07%

3YB 0.30% 0.15 to 0.30% 0.23% 0.30% -0.07%

10YB 0.75% 0.55 to 0.75% 0.65% 0.90% -0.25%

30YB 1.25% 1.10 to 1.50% 1.30% 1.80% -0.50%

3/10 Spread 0.45% 0.30 to 0.40% 0.40% 0.60% -0.20%

iTraxx (forward contract*) 100 170 125 80+10 +35

US 10YR 0.90% -0.20 to 0.40% 0.55% 0.65% -0.10%

Market Movements

1. Equity markets continued to consolidate in June with the ASX200 up 2.5% and the S&P500 up 1.8%
2. Aus bond yields were virtually unchanged in June as central bank action continues to dampen trading ranges
3. BBSW rates traded in a 1bp range in June with 1m and 3m rates hovering around 0.10% and 6m rates fell slightly to 0.15%
4. Credit spreads continue to tighten in June with non-financial corporates outperforming financial corporates. Aus iTraxx tightened 14bps over the

month to close at 88bps

Contacts
Ken Hyman
Investment Manager
Antares Fixed Income
Level 20, NAB House
255 George Street